

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 2001 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2002 of 2025

=====

MANSHAN ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Versus

**KAILASHBHAI MOTILAL BAROT PROPRIETOR OF KAILASHBHAI
MOTILAL BAROT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV C THAKKAR(2206) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR.UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 20/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In Criminal Revision Application Nos. 2001 of 2025 and 2002 of 2025, learned advocate on the last occasion that is on 03.11.2025, learned advocate had sought time to enable the applicant to surrender before the jail authority. Today, it is stated that the applicant is ready and willing to pay the entire balance amount. The applicant to surrender and is free to deposit the entire amount before the trial Court even without an order of this Court.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)